

BID SUMMARY RECREATIONAL FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MARL-00112 JUNE 7, 2023				Engineer's Estimate		Shore Top Construction Corp. 23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728		D'Avellino Construction Inc. 62 Court Street, Suite 2 Freehold, NJ 07728		Halecon, Inc. 136 Billian Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
SITE WORK											
1	SITE WORK	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$43,954.00	\$43,954.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	REGRAIDING	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
8	CONTINGENCY FOR ADDITIONAL AMENITIES AND UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
BASKETBALL COURTS											
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	258	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$10.00	\$2,580.00	\$65.00	\$16,770.00	\$67.00	\$17,286.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	755	\$10.00	\$7,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$5.00	\$3,775.00	\$5.00	\$3,775.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	98	\$125.00	\$12,250.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$120.00	\$11,760.00	\$145.00	\$14,210.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	148	\$125.00	\$18,500.00	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$115.00	\$17,020.00	\$145.00	\$21,460.00
13	TACK COAT	GAL	76	\$3.00	\$228.00	\$1.00	\$76.00	\$3.00	\$228.00	\$1.00	\$76.00
14	WOVEN STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	755	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$1.00	\$755.00	\$2.00	\$1,510.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00
15	BASKETBALL COURT COLOR COATING& STRIPING	SY	755	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$11.00	\$8,305.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$30.00	\$22,650.00
16	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH (BLACK VINYL COATING)	LF	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00
17	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,470	\$5.00	\$7,350.00	\$0.50	\$735.00	\$1.00	\$1,470.00	\$1.00	\$1,470.00
18	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	1,470	\$3.00	\$4,410.00	\$0.10	\$147.00	\$1.00	\$1,470.00	\$1.00	\$1,470.00
PICKLEBALL COURTS											
19	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	495	\$30.00	\$14,850.00	\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$65.00	\$32,175.00	\$67.00	\$33,165.00
20	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	1,485	\$10.00	\$14,850.00	\$2.00	\$2,970.00	\$5.00	\$7,425.00	\$5.00	\$7,425.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	191	\$125.00	\$23,875.00	\$100.00	\$19,100.00	\$120.00	\$22,920.00	\$145.00	\$27,695.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	286	\$125.00	\$35,750.00	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$115.00	\$32,890.00	\$145.00	\$41,470.00
23	TACK COAT	GAL	149	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$1.00	\$149.00	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$1.00	\$149.00
24	WOVEN STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	1,485	\$3.00	\$4,455.00	\$1.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.00	\$2,970.00	\$3.00	\$4,455.00
25	PICKLEBALL COURT COLOR COATING& STRIPING	SY	1,485	\$20.00	\$29,700.00	\$11.00	\$16,335.00	\$21.00	\$31,185.00	\$30.00	\$44,550.00
26	PICKLEBALL COURT NET AND POSTS	UNIT	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
27	PICKLEBALL WIDESCREENS, 9' HIGH	SF	4,170	\$3.00	\$12,510.00	\$1.50	\$6,255.00	\$1.00	\$4,170.00	\$2.00	\$8,340.00
28	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH (BLACK VINYL COATING)	LF	320	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
29	SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS	LF	320	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
30	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	782	\$5.00	\$3,910.00	\$1.00	\$782.00	\$1.00	\$782.00	\$1.00	\$782.00
31	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	782	\$3.00	\$2,346.00	\$0.50	\$391.00	\$1.00	\$782.00	\$1.00	\$782.00
POOL DECK RECONSTRUCTION											
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	720	\$85.00	\$61,200.00	\$140.00	\$100,800.00	\$95.00	\$68,400.00	\$200.00	\$144,000.00
33	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,630	\$5.00	\$8,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	1,630	\$3.00	\$4,890.00	\$0.50	\$815.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00
WALKWAY RECONSTRUCTION											
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT WALKWAY, 5" THICK	SY	700	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$57.00	\$39,900.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
36	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	2,075	\$5.00	\$10,375.00	\$1.00	\$2,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,075.00
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	2,075	\$3.00	\$6,225.00	\$0.50	\$1,037.50	\$1.00	\$2,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,075.00
HANDBALL COURT											
38	HANDBALL COURT WALL-CRACK REPAIR & PAINT CONCRETE WALL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	HANDBALL COURT WALL-POWERWASH & ADD SEALANT TO JOINTS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$541,356.00		\$501,812.50		\$575,293.00		\$783,105.00

BID SUMMARY RECREATIONAL FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MARL-00112 JUNE 7, 2023				Engineer's Estimate		Shore Top Construction Corp. 23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728		D'Avellino Construction Inc. 62 Court Street, Suite 2 Freehold, NJ 07728		Halecon, Inc. 136 Billian Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807	
ALTERNATE BID 'A'											
A1.	SITE WORK	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A2.	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A3.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A4.	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
A5.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
A6.	REGRAIDING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A7.	CONTINGENCY FOR ADDITIONAL AMENITIES AND UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A8.	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$67.00	\$14,070.00
A9.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE NEEDED)	SY	602	\$10.00	\$6,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,204.00	\$4.00	\$2,408.00	\$5.00	\$3,010.00
A10.	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	78	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	\$145.00	\$11,310.00
A11.	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	117	\$125.00	\$14,625.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$120.00	\$14,040.00	\$145.00	\$16,965.00
A12.	TACK COAT	GAL	61	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$1.00	\$61.00
A13.	WOVEN STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	602	\$3.00	\$1,806.00	\$1.00	\$602.00	\$2.00	\$1,204.00	\$3.00	\$1,806.00
A14.	BASKETBALL COURT COLOR COATING & STRIPING	SY	602	\$20.00	\$12,040.00	\$11.00	\$6,622.00	\$22.00	\$13,244.00	\$30.00	\$18,060.00
A15.	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH (BLACK VINYL COATED)	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
A16.	6" PERF. HDPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00
A17.	6" SOLID HDPE PIPE	LF	47	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00
A18.	10" NYLOPLAST INLINE DRAIN	UNIT	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
A19.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
A20.	12" X 12" PERIMETER CURB	LF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
A21.	12" X 24" HEADER CURB	LF	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
A22.	RESET RETAINING WALL	SF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
A23.	DECORATIVE RIVER STONE WITH FILTER FABRIC, 4" THICK	SY	46	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$1.00	\$46.00
A24.	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=4")	SY	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
A25.	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	818	\$5.00	\$4,090.00	\$1.00	\$818.00	\$1.00	\$818.00	\$1.00	\$818.00
A26.	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	818	\$3.00	\$2,454.00	\$0.50	\$409.00	\$1.00	\$818.00	\$1.00	\$818.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 'A'					\$108,818.00		\$104,956.00		\$120,835.00		\$182,679.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$541,356.00		\$501,812.50		\$575,293.00		\$783,105.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$650,174.00		\$606,768.50		\$696,128.00		\$965,784.00

* Corrected Extended Total Amounts Highlighted in Yellow